
Page 1 of 16 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTES (RFQ) 
 
 

 
 

Corus Procurement Ethics 
 
Corus International and its family of organizations are committed to a transparent and ethical 
procurement process aiming to achieve the best value for money, fairness, integrity, and doing business 
in compliance with the US government regulations, the beneficiaries, donors, and partners' interests.  
 
Corus does not allow accepting any monetary transaction, gratuity, or compensation of any type from 
current or potential vendors or suppliers in exchange for or as a reward for a business. Therefore, all 
potential vendors and suppliers taking part in this solicitation must not offer fraud, bribery, or kickback 
to an employee or staff of Corus. Any vendor or supplier violating these standards will be automatically 
disqualified for doing business with Corus in the future. 
 
A comprehensive list of Corus's ethical standards as well as information on how to report any violation 
pertaining to this solicitation (Corus's Integrity and Ethics Reporting Hotline) is found here: 
https://corusinternational.org/ethics-and-policies-corus-international.  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

RFQ #:  
 

 FY23-606-DRC-003 

Purpose: 
 

Provision of “Purchasing and Delivery health equipment for DRC” CIP basis- 
Air Shipment. 

Issue Date: 
 

October 31, 2022 

Closing Date: 
 

November 18, 2022 

Questions Due: November 10, 2022 

Anticipated Award 
Date: 

November 2022 

Award Type:  Fixed Price Contract 

https://corusinternational.org/ethics-and-policies-corus-international


Page 2 of 16 
 

INTRODUCTION:  
 
IMA World Health is a member of Corus International. Corus International combines over 150 years of experience 
of our non-profit and for-profit subsidiary organizations – IMA World Health, Lutheran World Relief, CGA 
Technologies, Ground Up Investing, and Farmers Market Brands. Together, the organizations take a systematic 
approach to grow rural economies, eliminate extreme poverty, ensure access to quality healthcare, and respond to 
urgent humanitarian needs in fragile settings. 
 
Corus leads an ensemble of social impact organizations working together in the world’s most fragile settings to 
deliver the holistic, lasting solutions needed to overcome the interconnected challenges of poverty, health care 
access and climate change. Corus is a new model in the international space, creating a consortium of specialized 
non-profit and for-profit entities for greater impact. Our annual budgets have ranged between $110-130 million a 
year. Additional growth is expected. 
 
Further details about the organization can be found at: https://corusinternational.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://corusinternational.org/


Page 3 of 16 
 

Product Description: 
 
Corus invites qualified suppliers to submit offers for supply and delivery of list items– specification listed below. The 
closing date of this RFQ is November 18, 2022, 12:00 PM EST. 
 
Any questions pertaining to this RFQ must be submitted by November 10, 2022, 12:00 PM EST. Otherwise extended, 
no questions will be accepted after this date.  Questions received will be compiled and responses will be sent to all 
participating offerors before the closing date.  
 
Offers MUST be received prior to the closing date of the RFQ. No late Offers will be considered. Questions and offers 
should be submitted to: procurement@corusinternational.org.  
 
REQUIREMENT and Terms of Reference: 
 
Corus invites qualified suppliers to submit offers for provision of procuring health equipment for DRC. 
 

1- Product Detailed Specification:  
Item 
  

 Description  Quantity/U
OM 

USD Per Unit  USD Total   

 
 
 
 
1 
 
 

Provide all health facilities with a cold box and ice packs to ensure 
cold chain for immunizations. 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

  406 Unit 

  

2 Provide all health facilities with ice packs to ensure cold chain for 
immunizations. 
(only ice pack) 

 

406 Unit   

3 Procure Mini Kits for Hospitals. Each Kit contianes the following 
items: 
 
1 X  Protective plastic apron, disposable / PAC-100 
2 X Basin, kidney (for renal calculus), stainless steel, 825 ml 
2 X  stainless steel bowl, 180 ml 
2 X Hand brush, plastic wiper 
2 X Drawing sheet, plastic, 90x180cm 
2 X  sterile drum, diameter 165mm 
3 X drinking filter, candle, 10-80l / day, SS 
2 X Forceps, artery, Kocher, 140mm 
1 X Otoscope set, sheathed 
1 X pulse oximeter, immediate verification, with accessories 

 
18 Kit  

  

mailto:procurement@corusinternational.org


Page 4 of 16 
 

3 X Baby scales, spring loaded, 25kg x 100g 
1 X Adult electronic scale, mother / child, 150kgx100g 
2 X Scissors, Deaver, 140mm, s / b 
3 X Dry battery, alkaline, 'AA', 1.5 V / PAC-4 
4 X sphygmomanometer, adult, aneroid 
1 X Steam Sterilizer, 24L 
4 X complete binaural stethoscope 
1 X Digital Fetoscope 
1 X Mono-Oil Burner, Stove 
1 X Surgical instrument kit for childbirth: 
2 X forceps artery, Kocher, 140mm, str 
1 X Scissors Mayo, 140mm, cvd, b / b 
1 X gyno scissors, 200mm, cd, b / b 
5 X Instrument kit for dressing with: 
1 X standard dressing forceps, 155mm, str 
1 X forceps artery, Kocher, 140mm, str 
1 X Deaver Chisel, 140mm, str, s / b 
2 X Surgical instrument kit for Suture with: 
1 X Deaver Chisel, 140mm, cd, s / b 
1 X Mayo-Hegar needle holder, 180mm, str 
1 X forceps artery, Kocher, 140mm, str 
1 X scalpel handle, n ° 4 
1 X fabric forceps, standard, 145mm, str 
1 X double end probe, 145mm 
1 X MUAC child 11.5 red / PAC-50 
5 X Tape Measure Custom Fiberglass, 1.5m 
10 X Medical thermometer, digital, without Li 
1 X timer, 60 min 
2 X Tourniquet latex, 50cm 
1 X shelf, dressing, SS, 300x200x30mm 
3 X Weights / PAC-5 

4 Procure Mini Kits for HCs. Each Kit contains the following items: 
 
3 X plastic bottle, 1L, with screw cap 
1 X  bottle, plastic, 250 ml, washing bottle 
1 X stainless steel bowl, 180 ml 
2 X Hand brush, plastic wiper 
2 X drum, sterilizing, diameter 165mm 
2 X Scissors, Deaver, 140mm, str, s / b 
5 X Medical thermometer, digital, without Li 
1 X shelf, dressing, SS, 300x200x30mm 
2 X Surgical instrument kit for dressing containing: 
1 X Forceps, bandage, standard, 155mm, str 
1 X Forceps, artery, Kocher, 140mm, str 
1 X Chisel, Deaver, 140mm, str, s / b 
4 X sphygmomanometer, adult, aneroid 
4 X complete binaural stethoscope 
1 X Digital Fetoscope 
3 X Baby scales, spring loaded, 25kg x 100g 
1 X Adult electronic scale, mother / child, 150kgx100g 
1 X medical kit of consumables including: 
20 X  Bandage, elastic, 7.5cmx5m, roll 
200 X Bandage, gauze, 8cmx4m, roll 
5 X compress, gauze, 10x10cm, n / ster / PAC-100 
2 X Cotton, 500g, roll, non-sterile 
1 X  Latex examination gloves, PDF format, support / BOX-100 

 
406 Kit 
  

  



Page 5 of 16 
 

10 X Soap, toilet, bar, approx.110g, packaged 
30 X medical tape, 2.5cmx5m, roll 
5 X Weights / PAC-5 
 

5 DELIVERY BED  
Standard Delivery Bed  

203 Unit   

6 DELIVERY SET.  Each set contains the following items: 
 
1X  Aluminium box 21 x 10 x 5cm 
2X Kocher fcps. Str. 14cm 
1X B/S scissor str. 14cm 
1X Thumb fcps. 14cm 
1X Dissecting fcps. 14cm 
1X Mayo-Hegar needle holder 15cm 
1X Dz. assorted needles 
1X Female catheter 
1X Pean fcps. Str. 16cm 
1X Braun Stadler scissor 
1X Busch scissor 
1X B/B scissor cvd. 14cm 

446 Set   

7 LAPAROTOMY SURGERY SET.  Each set contains the following 
items: 
  
1X S.S. Box SOx2OxI2cm  
3X Reverdin Needle (diff. cvd.)  
1X Mayo Scissors str. 14cm  
11X Mayo Scissors cvd. 14cm 
1X Hartmann refractor  
1X Gosset refractor  
1X Farabeuf refractor  
1X Pauchet clips set  
4X Doyen Towel fcps 
2X Quenu dissecting fcps 
1X Farkass dissecting fcps 
1X Dissecting fcps. 14cm  
1X Thumb fcps. 14cm  
4X Kocher fcps. str. 14cm  
2X Kocherfcps. str. 20cm  
2X Leriche fcps. str. Otth  
2X Leriche fcps. str. lx2tth  
2X Leriche fcps. cvd. Otth  
2X Leriche fcps. cvd. Ix2tth  
2X Collin heart fcps 
2X Hemost. Pean fcps. 14cm  
2X Faure fcps. 23cm  
4X Chaput fcps 
2X Ombredanne fcps 
6X Backhaus fcps 
 

18 Set   

8 EPISIOTOMY SURGERY SET. Each set contains the following 
items: 
 
1X Aluminium Box 2OxlOx5cm  
1X Mayo Scissors 20cm  

 
406 Set 
 
 
 

  



Page 6 of 16 
 

1X everdin Needle ½  cvd 
1X N-H Mayo 15cm  
1X Complete necessary Michel clips 
1X Michel dubble use fcps  
1X Michel skin holding fcps  
100X Michel clips  
12X Catgut with Needle Nr I  
12X Catgut with Needle Nr 2  
12X Assorted Suture Needles triangular (dozen)  

 

9 GYNAECOLOGICAL SURGERY SET /Boite pour l'hysterectomie.  
Each set contains the following items: 
 
1X curette de Sims, 6 mm, 28 cm 
1X curette de Sims, 8 mm, 28 cm 
1X curette de Gourdet, 6 mm, 28 cm 
1X curette de Gourdet, 8 mm, 28 cm 
1X curette de Gourdet, 10 mm, 28 cm 
1X valve a poids de Jayle, 6 x 4 cm 
1X pince a pansement uterin, 24 cm 
1X hysterometre de Valleix a curseur, 29 cm 
1X pince a polypes de Palmer branche passee, 22 cm 
2X pinces de Pozzi branche passee, 24 cm 
1X pince a dissection, sans griffes, 15.5 cm 
1X  pince a dissection, sans griffes, 20 cm 
1X speculum de Collin, 32 mm 
1X speculum de Collin, 36 mm 
1X pince Museux 24 cm, mors 9 mm branche passee 
1X pince artere uterine brancheee passee a griffes, 20 cm 
1X canule de Novack, diametre 4 mm, 23 cm 
1X boite acier inoxydable, 300 x 150 x 70 mm 
1X scalpel handle (Manche de Bistouri) 

 
18 Set 

  

10 HERNIA SET. Each set contains the following items: 
 
1X S.S. Box 28x14x6cm  
1X Bistouri Handle Nr 4  
1X Mayo Scissors cvd. 16cm  
1X Mayo Scissors cvd. 22cm  
2X Thumb fcps. 14cm  
2X Dissecting fcps. 14cm  
2X Maler fcps. 25cm  
2X Volkmann retractors sharp  
1X Farabeuf retractor 12cm  
1X Farabeuf retractor 15cm  
1X Set of Lan genbeck retractors  
1X N-H Mayo 15cm  
1X Assort. Needles (dozen)  
6X Deschamps Needles Backhaus Pc PS. 14cm  
3X Mosquito 0 tth str.  
6X Hemost. Pean fcps. 14cm str.  
2X Hemost. Kocher fcps. 14cm str.  
1X Hemost. Pean fcps. 16cm str.  

 
18 Set 

  

11 CEASAREAN SURGERY SET. Each set contains the following 
items: 
 
1X S.S. Box SOx2Oxl2cm  
1X Blstourj Handle Nr 4+ blades  

 
18 Set 

  



Page 7 of 16 
 

4X Backhaus fcps. 14cm  
2X Dissecting fcps. 14cm  
2X B/S Scissors sfr. 14cm (Sims)  
12X Hemost Kocher fcps. str. 14cm  
4X HemosL Kocher fcps. str. 16cm  
4X Hemost. Pean fcps. sfr. 18cm  
6X Kelly fcps. cvd. 14cm  
2X N-H Mayo 16cm  
1X Mayo Scissors sfr. 17cm  
1X Thumb fcps. 20cm  
2X Israel Refractor  
2X Volkmann Retractor (4- 6 tth)  
1X Set of vag. valves Do yen  
1X Haberer spatula  
1X Set of Blunt Curetfes  
1X Femal Catheter  
2X Thumb fcps. 14cm  
1X MIchel Dubbel Use fcps.  
1X Pozzl fcps,  
1X100 Foerster fcps.  
1X Michel clips 20mm (100 pcs)  
1X Faure fcps 
1X Uterine Sound Sims  
1X Selhelm fops 
1X Plnard foetal stethoscope  
1X Green Armytage fcps 
 

12 APPENDICECTOMY SURGERY SET. Each set contains the 
following items: 
 
1X S.S. Box 4Oxl6x7cm  
1X Bistouri Handle Nr 4  
1X Mayo Scissors cvd. 14cm  
1X Mayo Scissors cvd. 22cm  
2X Dissecting fcps. 14cm  
2X Thumb fcps. 14cm  
1X Thumb fcps. 25cm  
2X Maier fcps. 25cm  
2X Murphy Pean fcps. 18 or 20cm  
1X Farabeuf retractor 15cm  
1X Farabeuf retractor 12cm  
2X Voikmann retractor 4 tth sharp  
1X Set of Lan genbeck retractors  
1X N-H Mathieu 18cm  
1X Deschamps Needles right  
1X Deschamps Needles left  
1X Hemost. Pean fcps. 16cm  
1X Assort. Needles (dozen)  
6X Backhaus fcps. 14cm  
6X Hemost. Pean fcps. 14cm  
1X Kocher elevator  
2X Hemost. Kocher fcps. 14cm str. 
1X N-H Mayo 15cm  
1X Ombredanne fcps.  
2X Intest. Reverdin feps.  
4X Jones fcps.  

 
18 Set 

  



Page 8 of 16 
 

1X B/S Scissors str. 14cm  
2X Duval fcps 
 

13 SPECULUM SET. Each set contains the following items: 
 
1X Piece small, 7.5x2cm blades, bi-valve  
1X Pieces medium, 10x3.5cm blades, bi valve  
1X Piece large, 11.5x3.5cm blades, bi-valve  

406 Set   

14 SMALL SURGICAL SET. Each set contains the following items: 
 
1X porteaiguille de MayoHegar, 16cm  
1X pince a dissection avec griffe, 14 cm  
1X pince a dissection sans griffe, 14 cm  
2X pinces hemostatiques, RochesterPean, 16cm  
1X surgical ciseaux, 14cm, mousse/mousse  
1X manche de bistouri no. 4  
1X stainless box (boite inoxydable)  
 

406 Set   

15 DRESSING SET /Boite de pansements. Each set contains the 
following items: 
 
1X pinces a dissection, sans griffes, 14.5 cm  
2X pinces hcmostatiques de Rochester Pean, droite,16 cm  
1X ciseau, droit, Mayo Stille, 17 cm  
1X ciseau Lister, 18 cm  
2X pinces Kocher, droite, 1/2 griffes, 15 cm  
1X pince porte coton de Ulrich, 25 cm  
1X ciseau de Metzenbaum, droit, 14.5 cm  
1X sonde cannelee, 14.5 cm  
1X porte aiguille de Olsen Hegar, 14 cm  
1X boite acier inoxydable, 125 x 100 x 50 mm  

 406 Set   

16 CURETTAGE set. Each set contains the following items: 
 
1X pince de panscment longue, 24 cm  
1X portecoton uterin  
1X pince Museux 2 x 2 griffes, mors, 9 mm, 24 cm  
1X hysterometre de Valleix a curseur, 29 cm  
1X curette de Sims, 6 mm, 28 cm  
1X curette de Sims, 10 mm, 28 cm  
1X curette Simon, droite, mousse, 6 mm  
1X curette Gourdet, mousse, 10 mm  
1X valve de Jayle, 6cm  
1X speculum de Collin, 35 x 95 mm  
1X boite inoxydable, 400 x 200 x 90 mm  
 

 18 Set   

17 Procure Delivery/ Newborn care medical equipment for 
maternities 
Seringues d’AMIU et accessoires (MVA kits) *

 

    
20 Unit 

  



Page 9 of 16 
 

18 Ballons d’Ambu avec masque pour nouveau-né 

 

 
20 Unit 

  

19 Ventouses obstétricales 

 
 

 
20 Unit 

  

20 Modèle MamaNatalie pour accouchement normal + Nouveau-né 
(MamaNatalie Birthing simulator) 

 
 

 
4 Unit 

  

21 Modèle NeoNatalie pour réanimation du nouveau-né avec poire 
d’aspiration de type « Penguin » (NeoNatalie complete dark : 
NeoNatalie Basic Newborn Simulator, dark complexion w/ 
standard accessories and resuscitation kit) 

 

 
4 Unit 

  

22 Modèle pour accouchement par ventouse/forceps (Forceps-
Vacuum-Delivery simulator)   
 

 

 
4 Unit 

  

23 Modèle Mama U pour traitement de l’hémorragie du postpartum, 
tamponnade par ballonnet et insertion du DIU en postpartum. 

 
 

 
4 Unit 

  



Page 10 of 16 
 

 
Quantity Representation: 
 
Depending on fund availability and programmatic needs, Corus may increase/decrease the number of products from 
time to time. Therefore, it is more likely that Corus International order more/less of these products from the 
successful offeror(s). 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

24 Modèle Bassin pour l’AMIU (Pelvic model for MVA training) ZOE  
4 Unit 

  



Page 11 of 16 
 

INSTRUCTIONS & CONDITIONS 
 

PARTICIPATION 
 
Corus reserves the right to negotiate any or all RFQ terms and conditions, and to cancel, amend or resubmit this RFQ 
in part or entirety at any time.   
 
This RFQ is not an offer to contract but represents a definition of specific requirements and an invitation to qualified 
companies to submit Offers. Issuance of the RFQ, preparation and submission of a quotation, and subsequent receipt 
and evaluation by Corus does not commit Corus to award a contract to any respondent. All costs of participation 
including your quotation and subsequent activity in the selection phase are at the offeror’s risk and any such costs, 
whether direct or indirect, will not be reimbursed by Corus. 
 
Nothing in this document shall be construed as an offer by Corus and no terms, discussions or proposals shall be 
binding on either party prior to execution of a definitive agreement. 
 
The Offeror shall indemnify and hold harmless Corus, its officers, members, partners, agents and employees from 
and against all action, claims, demands, losses, costs, damages, suits or proceedings whatsoever which may be 
brought against or made upon Corus and against all loss, liability judgment, claims, suits, demands or expenses which 
Corus may sustain, suffer or be put to resulting from or arising out of the company’s failure to exercise reasonable 
care, skill or diligence or omissions in the performance or rendering of any work or service, required hereunder to 
be performed or rendered by the company, its agents, officials and employees. 

 
LEGAL AND FINANCIAL CAPACITY FOR PERFORMANCE 
Offerors should provide the following:  
 

• Evidence of Offeror’s legal company registration, incorporation or license to do business issued by a 
competent authority in the country of registration. 

• Audited financial statements for the previous fiscal year.  
• Past Performance references from three previous customers for supply of similar goods as included in this 

RFQ. Contact details should be included.  
 
SPECIFICATIONS 

• Products offered must comply with all specifications indicated in the RFQ. Supplier must highlight any 
deviations from requested specifications. 
 

LANGUAGE 
The Offer, as well as all correspondence and documents relating to the offer shall be in English.  

 
CURRENCY 
Prices shall be stated in US dollars ($). 
 
 
PREPARATION AND SUBMISSION 
 
Offers can be submitted electronically to procurement@corusinternational.org. Corus procurement team 
recommend all offerors to submit their offers electronically. 
 
DRC local suppliers can submit Offers in sealed envelope to the following address before the closing date specified 
above:  

mailto:procurement@imaworldhealth.org


Page 12 of 16 
 

 
IMA WORLD HEALTH,  
1 Av. Tissakin, Ngaliema, Kinshasa, Dem.Rep. Congo.  
 
Offers must include the following details:  

• Signed and dated bid form 
• Detailed description & specifications 
• Product availability/delivery date 
• Manufacturer and Origin 
• Unit Price, air freight and sea freight Price, Total Price 
• Offer validity time 

 
Offers must be received no later than the due date and time as shown on the cover sheet of this RFQ. Corus may, at 
its discretion, extend the due date and time for the submission of Offers by amending this RFQ. Any Offer received 
Corus after the due date and time for submission of Offers will be rejected. 
 
Corus reserves the right to accept or reject any offer or cancel this RFQ and reject all offers at any time prior to 
contract award without thereby incurring any liability to the offeror. 
 
QUOTES PER OFFEROR 
Only one quote per Offeror will be accepted. Offerors may quote for any or all items listed in this RFQ.  
 
VALIDITY  
Offers shall remain valid for 90 calendar days from the due date for receipt of Offers. In exceptional circumstances, 
prior to expiry of the original offer validity period, Corus may request that the offeror(s) extend the period of validity 
for a specified additional period. Offeror agreeing to the request will not be required to modify their Offer. 
 
EVALUATION 
Corus will examine all Offers to determine completeness and adherence to the terms and conditions of the RFQ.  An 
Offer will be deemed complete and compliant if the Offer is signed, meets product specifications, is valid for at least 
90 days, and is substantially responsive to the terms and conditions of the RFQ. 
 
Offers received prior to the closing date will be evaluated based on: 
 

• The earliest possible date of delivery  
• Price 
• Past Performance – References  
• Status as a small business- See Attachment D. 

 
Additional criteria: 
 

• Adherence to products specifications  
• Warranty provisions 
• Complete offer- Not partial quote 

 
CLARIFICATION OF OFFERS 
During evaluation of the offers, Procurement Department may, at its discretion, ask offerors for a clarification of 
their offers.  Clarifications are limited exchanges with an offeror to resolve minor or clerical errors; they do not offer 
an opportunity for an offeror to modify or change an offer. 
 



Page 13 of 16 
 

AWARD 
Any award(s) will be made to the responsible Offeror(s) whose offer(s) has been determined to be most 
advantageous to Corus. 
 
CONTRACT TYPE 
The Contract or Purchase order awarded pursuant to this RFQ will be on fixed price, fixed quantity basis. Additional 
Instructions on order processing maybe issued at contract award. 
 
PAYMENT 
Invoices and payments will be in United States Dollars (USD). The preferred payment term is Net 30; any other 
payment term will be subject to negotiation with the winning bidder. 
 
INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE 
Offeror shall only deliver and offer for acceptance those goods that strictly conform to requirements.  Corus reserves 
the right to inspect or test any goods that have been offered for acceptance.  
Each item or service shall be inspected prior to final acceptance of the item or service. All significant discrepancies, 
shortages, and/or faults must be satisfactorily corrected and satisfactorily documented prior to delivery and release 
of payment.  
 
TRANSPORTATION AND DELIVERY 
 
All Offers received must show total freight costs. Shipping will be based on CIP- Air Shipment (Incoterms 2020) 
Kinshasa, DRC. Corus will be responsible for customs clearance.  
 
Offeror will submit pricing for following options: 
 

1. CIP- Air Shipment Kinshasa (INCOTERMS 2020) – The delivery of the items will be at IMA Kinshasa Office. All 
CIP incoterms to be respected. IMA World Health will be responsible for customs clearance in destination 
country. 

 
Notwithstanding any INCOTERM 2020 used in this Contract or Purchase Order, the Supplier shall obtain any export 
licences required export at origin. 
 
TRANSIT INSURANCE  
Corus International has its own comprehensive umbrella transit insurance which covers the entire quantity of the 
goods shipped as result of this tendering.  
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

  



Page 14 of 16 
 

ATTACHMENT A. VENDOR CERTIFICATION  
CHECK HERE ☐ IF NON-US BUSINESS PROCEED TO ATTACHMENT B 
CHECK HERE ☐ IF US SMALL OR TRADITIONALLY UNDERREPRESENTED BUSINESS1- MARK BELOW ALL THAT 
APPLIES 

 
VENDOR NAME: 
_________________________________________________________________________ 
 
1. Vendor ☐is or ☐is not a U.S. based small business? (If “no” – go to question 9, and answer question 

9. If “yes” – continue with question 2.) 
 

2. At least 51% of your company is owned by (or is more than 51% of the stock or equity owned by) 
one or more veterans, AND are the management and daily operations controlled by one or more 
veterans? ☐YES ☐NO 

 
3. At least 51% of your company is owned by (or is more than 51% of the stock or equity owned by) 

one or more service-disabled veterans, AND are the management and daily operations controlled 
by one or more service-disabled veterans? ☐YES ☐NO 

 
4. At least 51% of your company is owned by (or is more than 51% of the stock or equity owned by) 

one or more LGBTQ, AND are the management and daily operations controlled by one or more 
minority? ☐YES ☐NO 

 
5. At least 51% of your company is owned by (or is more than 51% of the stock or equity owned by) 

one or more women, AND are the management and daily operations controlled by one or more 
women? ☐YES ☐NO 

 
6. At least 51% of your company is owned by (or is more than 51% of the stock or equity owned by) one or more 

minority (Hispanic, Black or African American, American Indian or Alaska Native, Asian, or Native Hawaiian or 
Other Pacific Islander people), AND are the management and daily operations controlled by one or more 
minority? ☐YES ☐NO 

 
7. Is your company a SBA certified small, disadvantaged business? ☐YES ☐NO 

 
8. Is your company a SBA certified HUBZone small business concern? ☐YES ☐NO 

 
9. Are you, is your company, or any one of its principal officers presently debarred, suspended, 

proposed for debarment, or declared ineligible for the award of contracts by any Federal Agency? 
☐YES ☐NO 

 
10. What is your company’s DUNS#: ___________________________? 

 
11. When does your SAM (System for Award Management) registration expire: __________________?

 
1 Traditionally Underrepresented Business (definition applicable in the United States): A business whose ownership (defined as having 51 
percent or more of the stock or equity in the business) is composed of traditionally underrepresented groups including veterans, women, 
LGBTQ+, and Hispanic, Black or African American, American Indian or Alaska Native, Asian, or Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 
people. 
 



Corus International - Annex # 4 
 
 

Page 15 of 16 
 

ATTACHMENT B. QUOTE COVER SHEET 

 
Vendor Name: _____________________________ 

Physical address: ___________________________ 

City, State, Zip: _____________________________ 

Primary Contact: ____________________________ 

Tel: _______________________________________ 

Fax: _______________________________________ 

Email: ______________________________________ 

Name of Authorized Official to Sign Contract: _______________________________ 

Title of Authorized Official: ______________________________________________ 

 

Certification: I certify that information provided is true and correct. The offer is valid for a minimum of 

90 days. 

Signature: _____________________________ 

Date: _________________________________ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Corus International - Annex # 4 
 
 

Page 16 of 16 
 

ATTACHMENT C. PAST PERFORMANCE 
  

Complete the table below.  Please include contact information for past customers that can provide 
professional references for your organization. 

 
 
 

VENDOR NAME: ___________________________ 
 
 
 

# Reference 
Contact 
Name 

Organization 
Name 

Telephone Email Date 
Services 

Performed 

Type of 
Services 

Performed 
       

       

       

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


	CURRENCY

